Application for Water Right OREGON  oregon Water Resources Department

» A .
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer &“‘. o ;2|5 SUfg";eg; i"gegg‘lﬂl z::e A
- alem, Or -
Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist \_ (503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5

and all required attachments are not completed and included.
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS  m3r /ey s e
RELDIVED

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

X
X
X

X
X

X
O

Attachments:

X X X XXX

] N/A
X N/A

] n/A
] n/A

L] N/A

(] n/A

APD 9 7 2099

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2 — Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist. @W.:?':\

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 2 List them here: Certificates 89354 & Permit G-17655 (certificate pending),

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2022 End Year: 2026.
Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

Staff:

(For Staff Use Only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

___ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ____ Map not included or incomplete
__ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete

____Additional signature(s) required ____ Part is incomplete
Other/Explanation

i

Phone: Date: ] 3 9 ga
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Part 2 of 5 — Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

-

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed
below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

[J [XI N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

X Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

X The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

= A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

X The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final

Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

= Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.
= Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

X Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

X Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

X Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

X [ n/A  Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

= Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

X [ n/A  If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example —42°32’15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal

(example —42.53764°). RECEIVED g
ArnMN o ~ ,L 3 9 9 1 ¢
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Peirt 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

Base Fee (mcludes temporary change to one water right forupto 1 cfs) 1| $950.00

Number of water rights included in transfer: 2 (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (2b) If only one water right this will be 0
2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2 | $310.00
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?

XINo:enterOonline3 » » »» »» »» » »» »» » N »»»
[] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)
If3bis0, enterOonline3 » » »» »» » R H»HH» »» »» »»
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 0
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
[INo:enterOonlined » » » » » » »» » »» »» »» »»»
X Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: 128.4 (4a)
4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 » » 4 | $346.68
5 | Add entries on lines 1 through 4above » » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 5 | $1,606.68
Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »
6 | If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » 6 0
7 | Subtract line 6 fromline5S » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 7 | $1,606.68

1 | Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1| $200.00
Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):
(2a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If2bis0,enterOonline2 » » » » »» R H» R RN N»H» »»»»
If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2¢) and
Z multiply 2c by $50, then enteronline2 » » » » » » » » » 2 0
3 | Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 3 NA

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also become 0).

RECEIVED

Il
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Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Baker Valley Farms, LLC Attn: Adam Dolsen (509) 961-6468

ADDRESS FAX NO.

301 N. 3" Street

cTy STATE 2P E-MAIL

Yakima WA 98901 adam@dolsenco.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Schwabe, Williams & Wyatt  Attn: Shonee Langford (503) 540-4261

ADDRESS FAX NO.

Equitable Center 530 Center Street NE, Suite 730

CITY STATE pd E-MAIL

Salem OR 97301 slangford@schwabe.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:

We are requesting approval to move 128.4 acres of primary and supplemental groundwater rights
temporarily from Sections 18 and 19 to Section 32 in Township 7 South Range 40 East, WM. The intent of
the temporary transfer is to replace corresponding acres of Baker Valley Irrigation District (BVID) primary
and supplemental surface-water rights with groundwater rights that are more reliable. The BVID rights will
not be moved by this transfer, nor will the BVID rights be exercised on the proposed place of use during the
transfer period. The BVID has approved of this proposed temporary transfer. We discussed this temporary
transfer and the non-use of the BVID rights with Kelly Starnes of the Department on April 4, 2022.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

I (we) affirm that te information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Z S A &€ -
Adam Dolsen, Manager / IS-2 -
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? [] Yes [X] No
If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or

attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

McEst Ranches LLC  Attn: Bill Dolsen 301 N. 3" Street Yakima, WA 98901 (See attached Affidavit of Consent to

Transfer Form).

Contact information for the BVID is below. Supplemental Form D showing approval of the proposed temporary

transfer is attached. YA
“CEIVED

Nl Wil

ARD o 7 2099
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[X] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach

Supplemental Form D.)

DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

Baker Valley Irrigation District 3895 10" Street

amy STATE pdd
Baker City OR 97814

[] Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other

contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
NA
CITy STATE ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,

city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,

conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Baker County 1995 Third Street, Suite 131
cITy STATE ZIP
Baker City OR 97814
N-ZCEIVED
T 2892
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Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 89354
Description of Water Delivery System
System capacity: 8.31 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
_____gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use.

Well 1 has a 60-hp submersible pump that produces 1.12 cfs, based on a pumping lift of 150 feet, a
50-psi operating pressure and a lift of 100 feet to the place of use.

Well 2 has a 200-hp line-shaft turbine that produces 4.49 cfs, based on a pumping lift of 140 feet, a
45-psi operating pressure and a lift of 60 feet to the place of use.

Well 3 has a 60-hp submersible pump that produces 1.35 cfs, based on a pumping lift of 140 feet, a
45-psi operating pressure and a lift of 60 feet to the place of use.

Well 4 has a 60-hp submersible pump that produces 1.35 cfs, based on a pumping lift of 120 feet, a
45-psi operating pressure and a lift of 120 feet to the place of use.

There are approximately 25,000 feet of mainline ranging from 10 inches to 6 inches in diameter.

Water is applied using 5 pivots and handlines with 65 Y%-inch nozzles. Three pivots each deliver 800
gpm and two pivots each deliver 400 gpm, for a total of 3,200 gpm. Each handline nozzle delivers
12.1 gpm, for a total of 786.5 gpm. Combined, the system can apply 3,986.5 gpm (8.88 cfs).

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA If POA,
POD/POA | Authorizedon | OWRD Well T;:.( CLO:' Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or 9 (from a recognized
Number orisit Well ID -y o i i Gov't survey corner)
~ Proposed? Tag#l-__) Lot
X Authorized 40 ft N and 40 ft E from
Well 1 BAKE 136 | 7 S 39 E 25 NE NE 2800
O Proposed SW corner, NENE, Sec 25
X Authorized BAKE 139 40 ft N and 40 ft E from
Well 2 7 S 39 E 24 SE SE 2
[ Proposed & 134 £0g SW Corner, SESE, Sec 24
X Authorized )
Well 3 BAKE132 |7 s |40 E | 19 |sw se | 2g00 | 40ftNand20ftEfromS%
O Proposed corner, Sec 19
X Authorized BAKE 86 300 ft N from SW corner
Well 4 7 S |39 E 13 | SE E | 24 !
[ Proposed & 87 2 00 SESE, Sec 13
-‘, Ll X " e

o

-
nenn

18991 —
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Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in
parentheses):

X Place of Use (POU) ] Appropriation/Well (POA)
[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
[[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change “CODES” are
provided in parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
[l Character of Use (USE) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
(]  Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

] Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

X No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

o -—’\—t\“l-ﬂ

e

o "
n G ean

MR

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 7 of 15 1 3 9 9 1 - T-ACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 89354
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each % %, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage

associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands)

The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.

Changes (see

~ |copEs” from

PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
are made.

I Wells 1, 2,3 Wells 1,
2800 . Irrigation P 1998 No Change 2,384 1998
Wells1,| 6/10/
w a|l a al oa “ “ “ “ = B
NW 2800 | L2 | 19.0 2 7 S|40 E |32 | SE NE |2700 20.4 |No Change 2,384 1998
Wells1,| 6/10/
“w u “ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ . ’
SW 2800 | L2 | 20.5 7 S|40 E |32 | SE NW 2700 18.1 |No Change 2,384 1998
Wells1,| 6/10/
“ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ — '’
SE 2800 | L1 | 38.9 7 S|40 E |32 | NE SW |2700 16.2 |No Change 2,384 1998
Wells1,| 6/10/
“ “ “ “ “ - “ “ “ “ _ %
NW SE |2800 5.8 7 S|40 E| 32| NE SE |2700 17.1 |No Change 2,384 1998
Wells1,| 6/10/
“ “ “ “ “ “ " “ “w “ “ s ’
Sw 2800 6.5 7 S|40 E |32 |NW SE | 2700 19.3 |No Change 2,384 1998
7 S|40 E |19| NE NW (2800 L1 0.5 “ il i "
i~ TOTALACRES | 128.4 TOTALACRES | 128.4
&2 Additional remarks:
«w>
bt RECsve
H - i.f =4
70T annn
O~
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Water Right Certificate # 89354

For Place of Use Changes

If

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the “from” or the “to” lands? X Yes [ ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Permit G-
17655 (certificate pending). Baker Valley Irrigation District surface-water rights in the proposed
place of use are described in Certificates 73405, 73565, 73605 and 73610. These surface-water
rights will not be exercised during the temporary transfer as discussed with Kelly Starnes of the
Department on April 4, 2022.

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is

necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

e Lo Al oA mry

s ' oo

B F N Wy

X Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide “a best estimate” for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown

on the

accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of

your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not

access the same source aquifer.
. | , | “Well-
Proor Iswell | |fan existing | Perforated it::;i ‘Source | specific rate
Authorized | A™eady | wel, owrp | O Hew . e ] oW idliof | NN 3 em s
PQAZ built? | welliotag | " Casing | Intervals | depth(s) | screened | ~ (sand, gpm). If
| (vesor et | T (feet) | (intervals) | intervals | ©™Ptd | gravel, | lessthan
Name or No.L-__ | ; Diameter ; g - well R . :
No) (in feet) It, etc.) | full rate of
Number (in feet) water ﬂght
Well 1 Yes L-75758 | 420ft | 12in +319t2° 0to20ft | 92to392 76 Basalt 1.11 cfs
Well 2 Yes = 310t | 18in *227to° 0to18ft | 60 to 270 60 Basalt 4.45 cfs
Not
Well 3 Yes L-75759 | 240ft | legible +223t2° 0to22ft | 74t0 232 63 Basalt 1.34 cfs
on log
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Wella | vYes - 250ft | 10in +224;o 0Oto18ft | 93t0244 | 16 Basalt | 1.34cfs

RECEIVED

'7 nnIn"

ADD o

owRn
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Water Right Certificate # Permit G-17655 (Certificate Pending)

Description of Water Delivery System
System capacity: 10.1 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use.

Well K has a 100-hp turbine pump that produces 1.9 cfs, based on a pumping lift of 322 feet, a 20-psi
operating pressure and a lift of 5 feet to the place of use. There is also a 50-hp booster pump at the
well that produces 1.9 cfs at an operating pressure of 70 psi.

Well S has a 200-hp turbine that produces 3.5 cfs, based on a pumping lift of 219 feet, a 70-psi
operating pressure and a lift of 0 feet to the place of use.

Well T has a 200-hp turbine pump that produces 4.7 cfs, based on a pumping lift of 142 feet, a 70-psi
operating pressure and a lift of -20 feet to the place of use (place of use is lower than pump).

The mainline system connects to 20 pivots and hydrants used for wheel lines on pivot corners. The
pivots can apply a total of 27.9 cfs. There are over 9,900 feet of 3-inch-diameter wheel lines that
have at least 247 sprinklers with 3/16'" inch nozzles, that are capable of delivering 1.9 cfs.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA If POA,
POD/POA | Authorizedon | OWRD Well T;: CLOt' - Measured Distances
Nameor | the Certificate Log ID# (or Se ot '(fmm‘a recognized
Number e Well ID e i c s Gov't survey corner)
~ Proposed? Tag#l-__ ) Lot

X Authorized BAKE 20 ft S and 60 ft W from
Well K S 39 E 24 NE NE 2800

[ Proposed 50717 - NE Corner, Section 24

X Authorized BAKE 10 ft S and 1360 ft W from
Well S S 40 E | 31 | NW NE 2

[ Proposed 52394 e SE Corner, Section 30

X Authorized BAKE 90 ft N and 870 ft E from
Well T S 40 E |29 | SW SW 2800

J Proposed 52392 SW Corner, Section 29

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in
parentheses):

RECEIVED

A FPN TN

o %

c

X Place of Use (POU)
v O
- [ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

[J] Appropriation/Well (POA)

Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

heck all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change “CODES” are

provided in parentheses):

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?
Revised 7/1/2021

[] Place of Use (POU) []  Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Character of Use (USE) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

1399 ©
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D Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

X No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

—
,'s*“.“
e 0 . B
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? )
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # Permit G-17655 (Certificate Pending)

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each % %, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage

associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.

PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
are made.

Changes (see
“CODES” from

Supplemen-|Wells K, S & e Wells K,
7 [ NE W | 28 8 . 4 - . h
S |40 8 S 00| L1 | 37.2 tal Irrigation T 2003 POU 7 S|40 E |32 |SW NE |2700 37.3 |No Change S&T 2003
i Wells K 4/4/
“ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ " . 4
NW 2800 | L2 19.0 7 S|40 E |32 | SE NE |2700 20.4 |No Change S&T 2003
Wells K a/a/
« ul| ow “ “ “« “ “ “ “ - 2
SwW 2800 | L2 | 20.5 7 S|40 E |32 | SE NW | 2700 18.1 |No Change S&T 2003
Wells K, a/4a/
« ul| o« “ “ “« “ “« “ “« = ’
SE 2800 | L1 | 38.9 7 S|40 E |32 | NE SW |2700 16.2 |No Change S&T 2003
WellsK,| 4/4/
« w| u “« “ - “ “« “ “ . "’
NW SE |2800 5.8 7 S|40 E |32 | NE SE |2700 17.1 |No Change S&T 2003
- WellsK,| 4/4/
« w| w  w | ow “« . “« “« “ “ ==
SwW 2800 6.5 7 S|40 E |32 |NW SE |2700 19.3 |No Change S&T 2003
“ “ “ “ 19 NE Nw 2800 Ll 0.5 “ “ “ “ ;
TOTAL ACRES | 128.4 TOTALACRES | 128.4
+  Additional remarks: ot)
[JV] g w
o " QA
e Ll v e
=y 2
“f Y i\\ 3 G
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Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 14 of-lé 9 9 1

Water Right Certificate # Permit G-17655 (Certificate Pending)

For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the “from” or the “to” lands? [X] Yes [] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Certificate
89354. Baker Valley Irrigation District Surface-Water Rights in the proposed place of use are
described in Certificates 73405, 73565, 73605 and 73610. These surface-water rights will not be
exercised during the temporary transfer as discussed with Kelly Starnes of the Department on

April 4, 2022.

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

[0 Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide “a best estimate” for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

RECEIVED
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Water Right Certificate # Permit G-17655 (Certificate Pending)

+1.51to t8to1ia Alluvial &
Well K Yes L-11115 720 ft 16in ‘ 0 to 40 ft and 228 34 1.3 cfs
412 Bedrock
to 408
16 in:
+1to 260 to
12in & 79 480 and Bedrock
Well S Yes L-114078 667 ft 16in 12in: 0to79ft 520 to 22 and Basalt 3.5cfs
+2 to 660
498
16 in:
+1to
12in & 58.5 0 to 58.5 360 to Bedrock
Well T Yes L-114089 780 ft 16in 12 in: ft 560 14 and Basalt 4.7 cfs
+2to
579
DWRD

o
e
—
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A
Application for Water Right

O R EG ON Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

7

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Transfer — | (503) 986-0900
Evidence of Use Affidavit By AT

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of BAKER)

I, BILL DOLSEN, in my capacity as Manager of Landowner McEst Ranches, LLC,

mailing address 301 N. 3" STREET YAKIMA, WA 98901

telephone number (509)961-6468, being first duly sworn depose and say:

RECEIVED

™ o e

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

. . AL
X] Personal observation [] Professional expertise OWRD

2. | attest that:

[X] water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 89354; OR

[] My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

5 : Gov't Lot Acres
1,
Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec Y% Ya or DLC (iF applicable]
OR
[] Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[:l The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 1 3 9 9 1 TACE



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS

4. | understand that if | do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

ENDIN Gl e

Signature of Affiant Date
\\\lllll/,,/

W

LM /7 -
S\\)\xj\,\‘:&/ébﬁ . ///’// 7 ‘Z o / -
S W 4’0 Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this day of /7 7'/, 20 <

& LS

%

2iz & EE

—\»-o ™oL

240 0 e VED Y

20 o RECEHI (Wesh

////6'7:"“.0? i ‘ / /

/ ATE \\ < @ u
s S My Commission Expires: // /0 [P é=>

7/ /

crtiﬁcte that has been

.

'7 Copy of wat ri Copy of confirming water righ ertific tha shws issue date

issued within the last five years. (not a remaining

right certificate)

B<] Copies of recelpts from sales of irrigated crops ® Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use of water e

® Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[:l Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation

— ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers ®  Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® |RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
®  Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report
[] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 1 3 9 9 1 ?AéS:



Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.
BAKER CITY/LAGRANDE OR (7583)

% ' t e INVOICE
2231 11TH STREET u r'e n
BAKER CITY (SAT OF LAGRANDE), OR 97814

541-523-6705 . . Invoice #: 43755538
Ag Solutions Invoice Date: 10/08/20
Due Date: 11/20/20
Delivery Date: 10/08/20
BAKER VALLEY FARMS LLC (1342950) gg’:" #: 18014277
P O BOX 1726 : ,
YAKIMA, WA 98901 Sales Rep: Mc Millen, Ryan

1000597436 - BOBTAIL TR WHEAT 4880.0000 LB 1,171.20
1LB BLK
Lots : Z14-20-161 (4,880.0000)

Safety Data Sheets are available upon request for applicable products. Contact your local branch for details. For a medical emergency
involving this product, cail 1-866-944-8565. For help with any spill, leak, fire or exposure, call Chemtrec at 1-800-424-9300.

09-0357000
64540-530-09
Fall Wheat Seed
10/9/20

Ao

& ¢
Payment Terms: 20TH DAY OF NEXT MONTH Invoice Sub Total: 1,171.20
Sales Tax: 0.00
Invoice Total: 1,171.20
Less Prepay Used: 0.00
Less Prepay Discount: 0.00
Gross Invoice Total: 1,171.20

Amount Due: 1,171.20

2]

Nutrien Ag Solu ions, Inc. _PIVOT F7

Lo Eﬁ%ﬁ%&%m " Seed Invoice



steve skookumwater.com

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

From: Randy Ward <randy@tcgrain.com>

Sent: Monday, August 16, 2021 12:56:41 PM
To: Collin Gerratt <colling@dolsenco.com>

Collin Gerratt <colling@dolsenco.com>
Thursday, April 14, 2022 9:22 AM
steve skookumwater.com
Fwd: Baker Valley Results DNS & SWW

—#

Cc: Nels Solberg <nels@tcgrain.com>; Mark Weber <mark@tcgrain.com>; Branden Haggerty <branden@tcgrain.com>
Subject: Baker Valley Results DNS & SWW

WARNING EXTERNAL EMAIL! Please use caution with links and attachments.

Good Afternoon Collin,

The DNS is very workable to us for Export, per the usual. However, the SWW quality (Pro & TW) is probably best to enter

the feed channels.

i will call you shortly to discuss thoughts/bins, etc.

Baker Valley Farms| | T™W | MmOl FM | SHBN | DHV | rade
DNS H4 i 54 3 98 0 44 98 4
DNS F9 900 16.3 1.0 526 | 10.1 0 1.5 96 5
DNS  Wheel 500 16.7 0.6 56.3 98 0 3.3 98 3
DNS H1 5_,100 16.4 0.9 56.3 98 0 33 98 3
SWW L7 12,300 15.9 17 483 | 103 0 33 SAMPLE
SWw L10 4,300 9.5 1.2 L7 97 0 1.1 5
SWwW F10 2,400 8.8 09 554 97 0 08 4
Sww L1 1.800 14.2 16 493 9.9 0 3.1 SAMPLE
—SWW e 6,700 11.6 1.1 484 | 104 0 r.4 4 SAMPLE
SWw L8 2,500 13.4 15 bl 113 0 09 4
30,000 | 13.1
Best,
Randy
Randy Ward .
Merchandiser RECE[VED
Office 509-545-0900
Cell: 503-867-3981
600 Tank Farm Road, ,
Pasco,WA 99301 i il PIVOT F7
: GRAIN ANALYSIS
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% .
Ap;’n’cation for Water Right

O R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Transfer (503) 986-0900
Evidence of Use Affidavit DYPARTMENT WWWwrdstateorus

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of BAKER)

I, Bill DOLSEN, in my capacity as Manager of landowner McEst Ranches, LLC,

mailing address 301 N. 3" STREET YAKIMA, WA 98901

telephone number (509)961-6468, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

X] Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. |attest that:

D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # ; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Gov't Lot Acres

: : S
Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec Yo Ya or DLC (it applicable)

OR

Confirming Certificate # PERMIT G-17655 (CERTIFICATE PENDING) has been issued within the past five years; OR

X

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

D Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)
RECEIVED

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 1 3 9 9 1 TACS — :
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): TRITICALE

4. | understand that if | do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

AL g L -2

Signature of Affiant Date

(4 .

S A . .
\\\\\%Q’-'{;I:?' "/10/:,;-4,’0,”/, Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _/ 2 day of S22 LA, 20, 2>
=iy N oLz '

— o Tk“ .Z - e G M p

z T 93 N Vn{% 4

S e S A B9 il Lo
?‘(p - \h': \\\ ubli -r '7‘6“

,;}/,\ « Couny NO-N No‘éry Public formeWtjﬂ;// Y

My Commission Expires: //,// D'A 035"

[X] Copy of a water right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

[] copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops °
or for expenditures related to use of water

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

® Farmers Co-op sales receipt
l: Rgcords such as FSA crop reports, irrigation ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers ®  Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® |RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
® Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report
[ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

D Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

RECEIVED 13991
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BRAD AND JUNE ALLEN MCEST RANCHES LLC NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
48748 MCCARTY BRIDGE RD PO BOX 1726 PO BOX 1610
NORTH POWDER OR 97867 YAKIMA WA 98907 SUNNYSIDE WA 97944

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-17655. The amount of water used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the
case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed
below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-15977
SOURCE OF WATER: WELLS A, B, D, E, G, H, WELL 1, K, S, AND T IN POWDER RIVER BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 90.5 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 3318.1 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: NOT TO EXCEED 17.98 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS); FURTHER LIMITED TO 11.98 CFS
FROM ANY COMBINATION OF WELLS A, B, D, E, G, H, AND WELL 1; FURTHER LIMITED TO THE
FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL RATES FROM THE WELLS:

WELL A — TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 0.89 CFS
WELL B — TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 2.31 CFS
WELL D — TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 2.64 CFS
WELL E - TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 4.5 CFS

WELL G - TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 0.25 CFS
WELL H - TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 0.25 CFS
WELL 1 -TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 1.62 CFS

AND FURTHER LIMITED TO 6.0 CFS FROM ANY COMBINATION OF WELLS K, S, AND T; FURTHER LIMITED
TO THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL RATES FROM THE WELLS:

WELL K - TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 1.9 CFS
WELL S - TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 3.5 CFS
WELL T — TOTAL RATE OF UP TO 4.7 CFS

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.

Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-15977.ra.klk Page 1 of 6 Certificate ***+***
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PERIOD OF USE: MARCH | THROUGH OCTOBER 31
DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 4, 2003

WELL LOCATIONS:

Twp | Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

7S | 39E | WM 15 SE SE WELL A - 655 FEET NORTH AND 840 FEET WEST
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 15

7S | 39E | WM 14 SWNW WELL B (NEW) - 2020 FEET SOUTH AND 85 FEET
EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 14 SW NE WELL D (NEW) - 2050 FEET SOUTH AND 2630 FEET
WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 14 SW NE WELL E (NEW) - 1445 FEET SOUTH AND 1780 FEET
WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 14 | SESE WELL G - 1145 FEET NORTH AND 5 FEET WEST
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 13 | NWSW WELL H - 2620 FEET NORTH AND 1290 FEET EAST
FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 13

7S | 39E | WM 24 | NENE WELL K - 20 FEET SOUTH AND 60 FEET WEST
FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 24

7S | 40E | WM 31 NW NE WELL S (NEW) - 10 FEET SOUTH AND 1360 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 30

7S | 40E | WM 29 SW SwW WELL T (NEW)- 90 FEET NORTH AND 870 FEET
EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 29

7S | 39E | WM 14 SW NE WELL 1 (NEW) - 1405 FEET SOUTH AND 2480 FEET

WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 14

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

PRIMARY IRRIGATION

Twp | Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres Wells

7S | 39E | WM 13 NE SE 314 | A B,D,E,G,H, Well |
7S | 39E | WM 13 NW SE 30.6 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well |
7S | 39E | WM 13 SW SE 14 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 SE SE 34 | A/B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 SE SE 233 | A,B,D,E, G, H, Well 1
7S | 40E | WM 18 NW SW 04 | A,B,D,E,G, H, Well 1

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp | Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres Wells

7S | 39E | WM 13 NW NE 39.2 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 SW NE 38.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 NE NW 353 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 NW NW 31.8 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 SW NW 39.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 SENW 39.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 NE SW 39.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 NW SW 39.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 SW SW 385 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 13 SE SW 385 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1

Application G-15977.ra.klk Page 2 of 6 RECElVED Certificate ******
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp | Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres Wells

7S | 39E | WM 14 SW NE 394 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 SE NE 39.2 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 NE NW 0.8 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 SWNW 40.0 | A,B,D,E,G, H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 SE NW 39.6 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 NE SW 395 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 NW SW 39.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 SW SW 340 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 SE SW 374 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 NE SE 39.5 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 NW SE 39.5 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 SW SE 40.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 14 SE SE 16.7 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 15 SE NE 252 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 15 NE SE 39.6 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 15 SE SE 39.6 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 22 NE NE 39.6 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 22 NW NE 36.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 22 SW NE 35.1 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 22 SE NE 39.5 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 23 NE NE 40.0 | A,B,D,E, G, H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 23 NW NE 40.0 | A,B,D,E, G, H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 23 SW NE 40.0 | A,B,D,E, G, H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 23 SE NE 40.0 | A,B,D,E, G, H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 23 NE NW 40.0 | A,B,D,E, G, H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 23 NW NW 39.5 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 23 SW NW 40.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 23 SE NW 394 | A,B,D,E, G,H, Well
7S | 39E | WM 24 NW NW 40.0 | A,B,D,E,G,H, Well 1
7S | 39E | WM 24 NE SE 316 | K

7S | 39E | WM 24 SE SE 31.6 | K

7S [ 39E | WM 25 NE NE 350 | K, S, T

7S | 40E | WM 18 NE SW 372 | K, S, T

7S | 40E | WM 18 NW SW 190 [K,S,T

7S | 40E | WM 18 SW SW 20.5 [K,S, T

7S | 40E | WM 18 SE SW 389 |K,S, T

7S | 40E | WM 18 SE SW 09 |K

7S | 40E | WM 18 NW SE 58 | K, S, T

7S | 40E | WM 18 SW SE 255 | K, S, T

7S | 40E | WM 18 SW SE 33 |K

7S | 40E | WM 18 SE SE 121 | K, S, T

7S | 40E | WM 19 NE NE 28.5 | K,S, T

7S | 40E | WM 19 NW NE 228 |K,S, T

7S | 40E | WM 19 NW NE 11.0 [ K

7S | 40E | WM 19 SW NE 316 | K,S, T

7S | 40E | WM 19 SE NE 389 |K,S, T

7S | 40E | WM 19 SE NE 03 |K,S,T

7S | 40E | WM 19 NE NW 320 [K,S, T

7S | 40E | WM 19 NE NW 45 | K

7S | 40E | WM 19 NW NW 320 |K,S, T

7S | 40E | WM 19 SW NW 306 | K

7S | 40E | WM 19 SE NW 320 |K,S, T

Application G-15977.ra.klk Page 3 of 6
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp | Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres Wells
7S | 40E | WM 19 NE SW 32.0
7S | 40E | WM 19 NW SW 335
7S | 40E | WM 19 SW SW 32.8

o
-

7S | 40E | WM 19 SE SW 32.0 ,S, T
7S | 40E | WM 19 NE SE 36.5 .S, T
7S | 40E | WM 19 NW SE 344 25 T
7S | 40E | WM 19 SW SE 32.0 5 Sy T
7S | 40E | WM 19 SE SE 32.0 ,S, T
7S | 40E | WM 20 NW NW 0.7 , S, T
7S | 40E | WM 20 SWNW 2.6 58, L

7S | 40E | WM 20 SWNW 139
7S | 40E | WM 20 NW SW 6.0
7S | 40E | WM 20 NW SW 32.0
7S | 40E | WM 20 SW SW 32.0
7S | 40E | WM 20 SE SW 35.0
7S | 40E | WM 29 NW NE 244
7S | 40E | WM 29 SW NE 36.9
7S | 40E | WM 29 SE NE 18.8
7S | 40E | WM 29 NE NW 37.0
7S | 40E | WM 29 NW NW 38.5
7S | 40E | WM 29 SWNW 37.8
7S | 40E | WM 29 SE NW 36.9
7S | 40E | WM 29 NW SW 39.6
7S | 40E | WM 29 SW SW 39.4
7S | 40E | WM 29 NE SE 39.2
7S | 40E | WM 30 NE NE 40.3
7S | 40E | WM 30 NW NE 37.9
7S | 40E | WM 30 SW NE 42.0
7S | 40E | WM 30 SE NE 39.3
7S | 40E | WM 30 NE NW 37.6
7S | 40E | WM 30 NWNW 36.7
7S | 40E | WM 30 SWNW 38.7
7S | 40E | WM 30 SE NW 40.7
7S | 40E | WM 30 NE SW 40.4
7S | 40E | WM 30 NW SW 25.6
7S | 40E | WM 30 SW SW 39.0
7S | 40E | WM 30 SE SW 39.6
7S | 40E | WM 30 NE SE 38.8
7S | 40E | WM 30 NW SE 424
7S | 40E | WM 30 SW SE 42.7
7S | 40E | WM 30 SE SE 39.5

[

[

[
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Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A.  The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meter or other suitable measuring device approved by the Director in
good working order, at each point of appropriation. The water user shall keep a complete record of the amount of
water used each month and shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use measurements to the
Department annually or more frequently as may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may require the
water user to report general water-use information, including the place and nature of use of water under the right.

B. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, where the
meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon

reasonable notice.
RECEIVED

Application G-15977.ra.klk Page 4 of 6 Certificate **¥***
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The water user shall monitor and report the impact of water use under this right in accordance with the approved water level
monitoring plan on file with the Department. If a well listed on this right (or replacement well) displays a total static water-
level decline of 25 or more feet over any period of years, as compared to the reference level, then the water user shall
discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from, the well(s). Such action shall be taken until the water
level recovers to above the 25-foot decline level or until the Department determines, based on the water user’s and/or the
Department’s data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines
without adversely impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow excessive decline,
as defined in Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this right.

The combined quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation (Well S, Well T and Well 1), together with that
diverted at the old points of appropriation (Well A, Well B, Well D, Well E, Well G, Well H, Well I, and Well K), shall not
exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of appropriation (Well A, Well B, Well C, Well D, Well
E, Well F, Well G, Well H, Well I, Well J, Well K, Well L, Well M, Well O, Well P, and Well R) described as follows:

Twp | Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

7S | 39E | WM 15 SE SE WELL A (ORIGINAL) - 1120 FEET NORTH AND 990 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 15

7S | 39E | WM 14 | NWSW WELL B (ORIGINAL) - 2700 FEET SOUTH AND 100 FEET
EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 14 SE SW WELL C (ORIGINAL) - 1000 FEET NORTH AND 1650 FEET
EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 14 SENW WELL D (ORIGINAL) - 1970 FEET SOUTH AND 2350 FEET
EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 14 SW NE WELL E (ORIGINAL) - 1450 FEET SOUTH AND 1820 FEET
WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 14 SW NE WELL F (ORIGINAL) - 1370 FEET SOUTH AND 1370 FEET
WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 14 SE SE WELL G (ORIGINAL) - 1300 FEET NORTH AND 100 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 14

7S | 39E | WM 13 SWNW WELL H (ORIGINAL) - 2600 FEET SOUTH AND 1300 FEET
EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 13

7S | 39E | WM 13 SE SE WELL I (ORIGINAL) - 200 FEET NORTH AND 1300 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 13

7S | 39E | WM 13 NE SE WELL J (ORIGINAL) - 2600 FEET NORTH AND 1200 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 13

7S | 39E | WM 24 | NENE WELL K (ORIGINAL) - 20 FEET SOUTH AND 60 FEET
WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 24

7S | 39E | WM 24 SE SE WELL L (ORIGINAL) - 200 FEET NORTH AND 1300 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 24

7S | 39E | WM 25 NE NE WELL M (ORIGINAL) - 1300 FEET SOUTH AND 1300
FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 25

7S | 40E | WM 19 SW SE WELL O (ORIGINAL) - 100 FEET NORTH AND 2620 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 19

7S | 40E | WM 19 SE SE WELL P (ORIGINAL) - 50 FEET NORTH AND 1300 FEET
WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 19

7S | 39E | WM 13 NW NE WELL R (ORIGINAL) - 1300 FEET SOUTH AND 1620 FEET
WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 13

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation.
If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this right, then
use of water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or

unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The
Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

Application G-15977.ra.klk Page 5 of 6 ¢ Certificate **¥¥**
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The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine the water level elevation in the well at all times.

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of rotation in the use of water and such agreement
is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system does not infringe upon such

prior rights of any water user not a party to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water according to such
agreement.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

Issued

Dwight French

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

™

Application G-15977.ra.klk Page 6 of 6 Certificate ******
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Application for

Water Right Transfer

Consent by Deeded Landowner

State of Oregon

County of Baker

)ss

OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department

- 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
e Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
-— (503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT  www.wrd.state.or.us

I Bill Dolsen in my/our capacity as Manager of landowner McEst Ranches, LLC,

mailing address P.O. Box 1726 Yakima, WA 98907,

telephone number (509) 961-6468, duly sworn depose and say that |/We

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Numbers 89354 and Permit G-
17655 (certificate pending)

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-pending),

=W

(transfer number, if known)

submitted by Baker Valley Farms, LLC

on the property in tax lot number(s) 2800,

Section 18 Township 7 South Range 40 East, W.M.,

located at 47012 Conro Road Baker City, OR 97814

;2 /{/ 2022

Signature of Affiant

Signature of Affiant

Date

Date

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this /7day of //V/ il 4 / ‘,, 20%9.

\\\\\e\‘).“__‘L.M ///// B Y, p 11,7
SOy, RECEIVED Lot ) [l
=y o '?(Z:)/: : No/tary Public for. Wes 4 "15"‘\
E%.g ‘\O«P‘\)G o
=<0 ?\)6 (5= i / -3
z NS My commission expires _// 0 /D>
,’/,f)é OOMM “:)N : Co\\z\:F\\ '
7, W
AR 2202 '6 Uosel
Revised 7/1/2021
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RGAIN A L

McEST RANCHES, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, Grantor, conveys
to ALLEN POTATO, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, Grantee, all of Grantor’s
right, title and interest in and to that certain real property situate in Baker County, Oregon,
described more fully on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

TOGETHER WITH all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belongin
or in anywise appertaining, including without limit, all water and water rights, ditches and ditc
rights appurtenant thereto, or used or held for use in connection therewith, and however

evidenced or manifested.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $-0-.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336

INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'’S RIGHTS, IF ANY,
AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER
855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT
DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT,
THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY
OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A
EFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE

LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS D
APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING
OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF

NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND
SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 885,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

DATEDTHIS __JO  dayof MARCH , 2014,

McEST RANCHES, LLC

2 hstlee (] e

R. WILLIAM DOLSEN, Managing Member

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss:
County of Baker )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 D __dayof
%%E} géLLC , 2014, by R. WILLIAM DOLSEN, Managing Member, for McEST

i
My Commission Expires:

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Allen Potato, LLC awie,

48748 McCarty Bridge Road Sewd wiy s,

North Powder, Oregon 97867 PIARY i,
.% "

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: el ‘

Allen Potato, LLC -“M oE RECEIVED

48748 McCarty Bridge Road oS

North Powder, Oregon 97867 M’o N S e c
& Wﬁé =

R ——
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PARTITION PLAT NUMBER_P2014-002

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE

r, do hereby

Lond that | hove m YED Porcel 1
S e i LR T E R R
(oo = "%

Boker County, Oregon, more
Sou

Thence: South, a distonce of 1133.15 feet,
Thence: South 18°43'18" East, o distonce of 1020.00 feet,
Thence: South, a distonce of 513.52 feet,
Thence: West, o distonce of 630.15 feet,
Thence: South, ¢ distance of 2582.19 feet,

@ distance of 1204 feet, more or less, to the West line of the East half of the East hoff
olSﬂ:llu\Zﬂ 1mm>7mm.mn:u«ummmw

ALSO INCLUDING, the Northeast quorter of the Northeast quarter of Section 25, Township 7 South, Range
39 Eost of the Wilamette Meridion, °

ALSO INCLUDING, in Township 7 South,
Section 18: The Southwest quarter of the

40 East of the z:an-m Moridion, Bk Gragon:
quarter (the Southecet quarl-r of the Soutmest umr).

Swlhhdla'bllolm thwest
that portion of the North half of Lot

1 of the Southwes ”‘t’ww.vmmmmw-)ammum
m:{'ﬁmmn -uy,nmidlhal of the vest quortar of the Southeast quorter

t quarter of the Southeast quarter lying Southwestorly of the County Road right of
way,

Section 19: Alf lying Southwesterly of the County rood right of woy.
Section 20: The West half of the South thavel quorter, of Mpwumnlmuuturanm»«m
quarter lying Southwesterly of the County road right of way and ail of the Eost naif of
the Southwest quorter lying Scum-wl-!y of the -84 (lom-cny n—m) vlw o -u;
Section 23: The Weat half of the West holl, ol thot jhe Northweet quartar of the Northeost
f the Northeast quorter, ' the Noctheost quarter of the Southeast
quarter lying smn-m, oF the -84 (formerty 1~BON) right of way;
that portion of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter lying Southwesterly of I~84
(lwm-vy 1-80N) right of way, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the South 103 feet:
The East hoif of the Northwes! 3 TING THEREFROM two porcels:
3: Thot portion of the o Sowth 103 Toet of the Soutneest w’“":‘:’i the Northwest quorter

Eost of Baker Road.
ze;‘“f oad right of way conveyed to Boker County, recorded Jonuory 25, 1974 in Deeds 74

in the Eost holf of the Southwest described os follows:
ot the Southwest comer of the East half of the Southwest tor sec
feel, more or less to west comer of East holf of the Southwest
. thence, Eost 59 feet: thence, Sou t, more or less to a point 43 feet East of

th 2636
Southwest comer of sold East half of the Southwest quorter; thencs, West 43 feet to the
t of Beginning.

including, the South 42 fest of the West 42 fest of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest

A

TING THEREFROM, the and other minerals underlying the surface of said land, reserved

hsm.b-nneu-a-dmmv n—dmuzwu

the ol and mineral right underlying the surfoce of that portion fying in the E J

l/‘n!Socﬂm in deed recorded Morch 10, 1953 in Deed Book 160, Poge 534, and off
and easements In favor of the estate of oll and minerols.

Ject to easements of record and rights of way as they exist.
hﬂhvwﬂfyﬂmllmodolhhplatb order of and under the direction of the owners

f, ond that Parcel 2 is monumented os shown on the annexed map, In occordance with
R.S. 92.055.

Situate in Sections 13, 24 and 25, Township 7 South,
Township 7 South, Ronge 40 East of the

Ronge 39 Eost and Sections 18, 19, 20, 29 and 30,
Willamette Meridian, Baker County, Oregon

DECLARATION

Know ol people by these umwmuﬂ.hmmw
Hnmdﬂmhﬁ{pdrﬂtz:.-‘

SURVEYOR’S EXACT COPY STATEMENT

‘.Jvlfrvysmu.nw!mawm No. 83571, do hereby certify
that | am the Surve) pr-pmumpwwm Plat NoPZ014-00Z. _and
M&omncndmgbmnodeoy%aflddmﬂbnﬂotuhmu

on file in the Plat Records TY. and soid exact copy is
submitted os per O.R.S. 92.120.
Jeffy OPLS 83571

_APPROVALS
BAKER COUNTY SURVEYOR
Approved this_2.a7¥ day of Eeb . 2014

by, Ag“ -

Thomas J. Honley

BAKER COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Approved this QU™ day ol , 2014,

ma%@n@-

BAKER COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

certify that punumt to O.R.S. 92_095. ad volorem t
e, foas cndl other ohcrges required by 1ow
mwmzo‘-ﬁl((mmﬂrﬁbm.a”ﬂ\ on the
ldld in this tition, will become a lien dmhg the tax year
but not certil for collection have been paid.

to the tax collector

e Nl U

FILING STATEMENT

BAKER COUNTY CLERK

State of Oregon

County of Baker

1 do hereby certify that the attached partition plat was received

for record on the_24'" day of Lcheuacy - 2014 . ot )30 0'clock 3 M.
and recorded In Baker County records.

sS

by, Lo. tlero
by Karum ‘Phlispe, Apuly
Sheet 2 of 2
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EXHIBIT A"
A tract of land situated in the Southwest quarter of Section 29, Township 7 South, Range 40 East
of the Willamette Meridian, Baker County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West right of way line of Conro Road (Co. Rd. No. 737), said point
which bears South 72205'04" East, a distance of 61.77 feet from the Center-West 1/16th corner

of said Section 29,

Thence: North 88250'41" West, a distance of 929.77 feet,
Thence: South 48946'37" East, a distance of 389.12 feet,
Thence: South 54209'19" East, a distance of 424.92 feet,
Thence: South 86201'48" East, a distgnce of 95.33 feet,

Thence: North 75222'50" East, a distance of 198.52 feet to the West right of way line of Conro
Road (Co. Rd. No 737),

Thence: North 0240'51" East, along said West right of way line, a distance of 443,04 feet, to the
Point of Beginning of this description.

Containing 6.96 acres.

CLERK
J. GREEN, N
RECEIVED BY. . UL
' 14110251B
A\ Y LUt 3/20/2014 10:04 AM
REF .00 61.00
S, s U CL
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7N

\ WARRANTY DEED

—_

ALLEN POTATQ, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, Granior, warrants and conveys io
McEST RANCHES, LL.O, a Washington Limited Liability Company, Grantee, all of Grantor’s right, title and
interesi in and to thai certain real property situate in Baker Caunty, Oregon, deacribed more fully on Exhibit "A”
atiached hereto and oy this reference incorpnrsted herein.

TOGETHER WITH all the tenements, herediiamenis and appurtanances thersunto belonging or in anywise
appaitaining, incheding without limit, all water and water rights, ditches and ditch rights appurienant therete, or
usad or held for use in connection therewith, and however evidenced or manifestad.

SUBJECT TO essements, coyenants, conditions. restrictions, reservations and rights-of-way of record or visible
upon inspection.

SUBJECT TO rights of the public in and to any portion cf the herein describad pramisas lying within the
soundaries of roads or highways or lying below the mean high water mark of various creeks crassing said
property.

SUBJECT TO the classification of the property as farm use land for fax assessmant purposes which may have
resulted in a deferral of property taxes. Graatees shall be responsible for any additional taxes or interest resulting
from any disqualification of the property from such classification which arise a8s & congequence of actions of
Grantee during Grantee's ownership; proviced, Grantor shak be responsibie for any such additional taxes or
interest resuiting from any such disqualification which arise as a cunseguence of actions of Grantor during
Granlor's ownership.

The true consideration for this convayance is $8.185,700.00 which includes consideration paid for certain
parsonai property located thereog inciuding any irrigation aquipment and manufactured home.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, TRE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE
PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER QRS 185.300, 195,301 AND 195.305 TO 135,336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424,
OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO § AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2008, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8,
OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED N THIS INSTRUMENT iN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNJT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTASLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS
DEFINED IN ORS 82,018 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED I¥ ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 185.300, 185.301 AND 155.305 TO 195,336 AND SECTIONS § 7O 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2087, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 270 7,
CHAPYER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010,

T Y
DATED THIS /0 = day of ___LELEH CFe . 2013,
ALLEN POTATO, LLC ™™
. ey o i
Gl 5706 \ ( ”@r ek
" Q/ QSZ**"V e S , wk‘«ﬂ\}( (Do PRAEFARCR
BRAD E. ALLEN, Member JUNEL. ALLEN, Member
H
L

STATE OF QREGON )
) ss:
County of Baker }

3
The foregoing instrument was acwwledged before me this j& _____ day of Dece mbed 2013,
by BRAD E. ALLEN asd JUNE G, ALLENfar Allen Potato, LLC,

¥ A% members

("‘1
Y

@ _;
ublic for __RNe<g SeRen
mission Expires:__

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
AMERITITLE

2245 Main Street

Baxer City, Oregon

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: AXTON
Sicis ancias ﬁ%‘:m L NOTARY FUBLIC-OREQON

PO Box 1726 WMRSSION NO. 486180

: = 3 COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGHST 58, 2017
Xakima. WA ©89OYE IVED

VS Lull
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EXHIBIT "A"

TRACT ONE:

The Southeast quarter of Section 13, Township 7 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, in
the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

ALSO the East half of the East half of Section 24, Township 7 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette
Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

ALSO the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 25, Township 7 South, Range 39 East of
the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

EXCEPTING from the above-described portions of Sections 13 and 24 all that portion lying Northerly
and Westerly of the following described line:

BEGINNING at a point on the North line of the Southwest quarter of Section 18, Township 7 South,
Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, said point which bears North 89°58'21" East a distance of
197.24 feet from the West quarter corner of said Section 18; thence South a distance of 1133.15 feet;
thence South 18°43'18" East a distance of 1020.00 feet; thence South a distance of 513.52 feet; thence
West a distance of 630.15 feet; thence South a distance of 2592.19 feet; thence West a distance of 1204
feet, more or less, to the West line of the East half of the East half of Section 24, Township 7 South,
Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, being the POINT OF TERMINATION of said line.

TRACT TWO:

Government Lot 2 of the Southwest quarter (being the West half of the Southwest quarter), the South
half of Government Lot 1 of the Southwest quarter (being the Southeast quarter of the Southwest
quarter), and the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 18, Township 7 South, Range 40
East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

ALSO all that portion of the North half of Government Lot 1 of the Southwest quarter (being the
Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter) of Section 18, Township 7 South, Range 40 East of the
Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying Southerly of the County Road
right of way.

ALSO all that portion of the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 18, Township 7
South, Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying
Southwesterly of the County Road right of way.

ALSO all that portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 18, Township 7 South,
Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying
Southwesterly of the County Road right of way.

ALSO Government Lots 1 and 2 of the Northwest quarter (being the entire Northwest quarter),

Government Lots 1 and 2 of the Southwest quarter (being the entire Southwest quarter), the Southeast
quarter, the SouthEFf'@gBmheast quarter, and the Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of

e 13991
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Séction 19, Township 7 South, Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and
State of Oregon.

ALSO all that portion of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 19, Township 7 South,
Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying
Southwesterly of the County Road right of way.

ALSO the West half of the Southwest quarter of Section 20, Township 7 South, Range 40 East of the
Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

ALSO all that portion of the West half of the Northwest quarter of Section 20, Township 7 South, Range
40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying Southwesterly of
the County Road right of way.

ALSO all that portion of the East half of the Southwest quarter of Section 20, Township 7 South, Range
40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying Southwesterly of
the U.S. Highway 1-84 (formerly 80N) right of way.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of the above-described land lying Northerly and Westerly
of the following described line:

BEGINNING at a point on the North line of the Southwest quarter of Section 18, Township 7 South,
Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, said point which bears North 89°58'21" East a distance of
197.24 feet from the West quarter corner of said Section 18; thence South a distance of 1133.15 feef;
thence South 18°43'18" East a distance of 1020.00 feet; thence South a distance of 513.52 feet; thence
West a distance of 630.15 feet; thence South a distance of 2592.19 feet; thence West a distance of 1204
feet, more or less, to the West line of the East half of the East half of Section 24, Township 7 South,
Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, being the POINT OF TERMINATION of said line.

TRACT THREE:

The West half of the West half of Section 29, Township 7 South, Range 40 East of the Willamette
Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

ALSO all that portion of the Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 29, Township 7
South, Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying
Southwesterly of the U.S. Highway 1-84 (formerly 80N) right of way.

ALSO all that portion of the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 29, Township 7 South,
Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying
Southwesterly of the U.S. Highway I-84 (formerly 80N) right of way.

ALSO all that portion of the Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 29, Township 7 South,
Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying
Southwesterly of the U.S. Highway 1-84 (formerly 80N) right of way.

ALSO all that portion of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 29, Township 7
South, Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, lying
Southwesterly of the U.S. Highway -84 (formerly 80N) right of way.

RECEIVED
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ALSO the East half of the Northwest quarter of Section 29, Township 7 South, Range 40 East of the
‘Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

ALSO a parcel in the East half of the Southwest quarter of Section 29, Township 7 South, Range 40
East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon, more particularly
described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southwest comner of the East half of the Southwest quarter of Section 29, said
township and range; thence North 2636 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of the East half of the
Southwest quarter of said Section 29; thence East 59 feet; thence South 2636 feet, more or less, to a
point 43 feet East of the Southwest comner of the East half of the Southwest quarter of said Section 29;
thence West 43 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO the South 42 feet of the West 42 feet of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section
29, Township 7 South, Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of
Oregon.

ALSO the West half, the West half of the East half, and the East half of the Southeast quarter of Section
30, Township 7 South, Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of
Oregon.

ALSO the East half of the Northeast quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South, Range 40 East of the
Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the South 103 feet of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of
said Section 29.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following two parcels:

Parcel 1: The South 103 feet of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 29, Township
7 South, Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

Parcel 2: Road right of way conveyed to Baker County by instrument recorded January 25, 1974, as
Deed No. 74 04 054, Baker County Deed Records.

STATE OF OREGON
} SsS

County of Baker

| certify that this instrument was
received and recorded in the book of
records of said county.

Tamara J. Green
Baker County Clerk

by: ﬂKwuvaO 7 Deputy.

RECEIVED ggcg; 813500302
' 12/17/2013 3:55 PM
delad e REFUND: 00
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Am er‘ tt’ e: THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording return to:
McEst Ranches, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability
Company
120 N Naches Avenue
Yakima WA 98901

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be
sent to the following address:
McEst Ranches, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability
Company
120 N Naches Avenue
Yakima WA 98901
File No.  281331AM

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Allen Potato, LLC an Oregon Limited Liability Company,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

McEst Ranches, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Baker and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except
as specifically set forth herein:

Parcel 2 of PARTITION PLAT NUMBER P2014-002, being portions of Section 29, Township 7 South,
Range 40 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Baker and State of Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH all appurtenances belonging thereto, including water, water rights and matters

appertaining thereto.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, THE MAP/TAX ACCT #(S) ARE REFERENCED HERE:

0754029, 700 18274

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is $600,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except those shown on attached
Exhibit A

RECEIVED

|
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Page 2 Statutory Warranty Deed
Escrow No. 281331AM

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336
AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSRUMENT DOES
NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBEDIN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TOVERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A
LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE
APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195301 AND 195.305 TO 195336 AND
SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this uﬁ’ 1 day of _\ ZJ Z’/_;/ é?QZ?

Allen Potato, LLC an Oregon Limited Liability Company

Iy Adir

—

Brad E. Allen, member

%Cm Memiper_

Jine C/Allen, member

State of OR} ss

County of Baker}
On this é\;[ day of February, 2019, before me, %%LM&M_ a Notary Public in and
for said stale, personally appeared Brad E. Allen and Junc C. Allén known or identified to me to be the Managing Member in the

Limited Liability Company known as Allen Potato, LLC who cxecuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same in said LLC name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first

e dnéanta

Notary Public ff the State of OR
Residing at: B¥ker City

Commission Expires: | / / /7’ /a? (4] a c:%

13991  -=
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EXHIBIT A

Encumbrances

SUBJECT TO taxes deferred, as disclosed by the tax roll, the premises herein described have been zoned
or classified for farm use. At any time that said land is disqualified for such use the property will be
subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest.

SUBJECT TO regulations, including levies, assessments. water and irrigation rights and easements for
ditches and canals of the Baker Valley Irrigation District.

SUBJECT TO the rights of the public in and to that portion of the herein described property lying within
the limits of public roads, streets or highways.

SUBJECT TO an easement in favor of Lillard Irrigation Company, a private corporation, as disclosed by
nstruunent recorded October 16. 1906, in Book 62. page 596.

SUBJECT TO an easement in favor of Lillard Irrigation Company, a private corporation. as disclosed by
instrument recorded October 22, 1906. in Book 62, page 607.

SUBJECT TO reservation of all mineral rights. as disclosed by instrament recorded March 10, 1953. i
Book 160, page 534.

SUBJECT TO an easement in favor of C P National Corporation, as disclosed by instrument recorded
April 10, 1981, as Instrument No. 81 14 095.

STATE OF OREGON
}'SS

County of Baker

| certify that this instrument was
received and recorded in the book o
records of said county.

Stefanie Kirby
Baker County Clerk

by: 253”““‘“72”‘1’ Deputy.
DOC#: B19080031
96.00
2/22/2019 2:09 PM
REFUND: .00
\ 2552454.docx EXHIBIT 4 TO STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

RECEIVED
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Supplemental Form D

Water Right Transfers Within the Boundaries
of or Served by an Irrigation District or other
Water Supplier (Association, Ditch Co., etc.)

[For transfers submitted under OAR Chapter 690 Division 380]

OREGON

n i

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
503-986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

_——

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

The Department requires non-district applicants to communicate with districts/water suppliers during the
planning and preparation of transfer applications involving water rights having a point of diversion or
appropriation (POD/POA) or place of use (POU) served by or located within the boundaries of an irrigation
district, or other type of water supplier to which assessments are paid. In some cases consent will be
required from the district or water supplier.

This form must be included with any transfer application that involves rights served by or located within the
boundaries of a district or other type of water supplier.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

NAME

BAKER VALLEY FARMS, LLC  ATTN: ADAM DOLSEN

PHONE (HM)

PHONE (WK)

(509) 961-6468

CELL

FAX

ADDRESS

301 N. 3%° STREET

CITY
YAKIMA

STATE zIp
WA

98901

E-MAIL**

ADAM@DOLSENCO.COM

2. DISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER INFORMATION

DISTRICT/WATER SUPPLIER NAME
BAKER VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT ATTN: JEFF COLTON

PHONE (HM)

PHONE (WK)

(541) 523-5451

CELL

FAX

ADDRESS
389510™S

TREET

cITy
BAKER CITY

STATE 2P
OR

97814

E-MAIL**

J.E.COLTON @GMAIL.COM

** By providing an e-mail address, the applicant and/or the district/water supplier consents to receive all correspondence
from the Department electronically. Copies of final order documents will also be mailed.

3. WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF, or LOCATED WITHIN, or SERVED BY AN IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
OTHER DISTRICT, OR WATER SUPPLIER

a. List the water right(s) involved in this transfer:

Application / Permit / Previous Certificate Is the water right in the name of a
Decree Transfer district, water supplier, or BOR*?
1. | Vol. 6, page 291 - 73565 No [X]
2 5-46642 $-45593 73605 YES [X]
3 $-20705 $-32932 73610 YES [X]

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier

Attach additional pages for additional water ri

ghts if necessary.

*Bureau of Reclamation

RECEIVED
Page 1 of 3 Last Revised 11-2019
Ve conl 13991



b. Determine a district’s/water supplier’s connection to your points of diversion (POD) or appropriation
(POA) and places of use (POU). [You may need to consult with your district/water supplier.]

CURRENT ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following “yes” or “no” questions:

YES |:] NO & One or more of the current POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are served by a
district/water supplier or rely on BOR water.

YES @ NO D All or a portion of the current POU involved in this proposed transfer receives water
for either primary or supplemental irrigation from the district/water supplier; i.e.,
the POU is currently layered with a district or BOR water supplied water right(s).

PROPOSED ASSOCIATIONS Please answer the following “yes” or “no” questions:

YES !E NO [:] One or more of the proposed POD(s) / POA(s) involved in the transfer are currently
served or will be served by a district/water supplier if the transfer is approved, or
rely on BOR water. The POU currently can receive district and BOR water, but these
sources will not be exercised during this temporary transfer.

YES X’ NO D All or a portion of the proposed POU involved in this proposed transfer currently
receives or will receive either primary or supplemental irrigation from the
district/water supplier; i.e., the POU will be layered with a district/water supplier or
BOR water supplied water right(s). The POU currently can receive district and BOR
water, but these sources will not be exercised during this temporary transfer.

COMMENTS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

THIS TRANSFER IS INTENDED TO BE TEMPORARY FOR UP TO 5 YEARS, BUT MAY BE CANCELED EARLIER THAN THE DATE AUTHORIZED
BY THE PERMIT.

4. APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

(1) 1 certify that | have notified the district/water supplier about the proposed water right transfer
application by [check one]:

I:] email, D phone, EI postal mail, D in person, or @ other (please specify Both Phone & Email

(2) 1 certify that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this Supplemental Form D is
true and accurate.

%Q/&”\ Adam Dolsen, Manager l/"/ S-22

Applicant Signature Name (print) Date

5. (WHEN REQUIRED) DISTRICT or WATER SUPPLIER CONSENT TO THE PROPOSED WATER RIGHT TRANSFER
District Manager or Water Supplier consent is required if any box on this form is marked “YES.”

The district/water supplier certifies the following:

(1) The district/water supplier has reviewed the applicant’s proposed water right transfer application and
maps; and

(2) The distE‘cgﬁater supplier consents to the proposed water right transfer application.
EIVED

Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier Page 2 of 3 Last Revised 11-2019
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YES [] NO [:I NA[X] After proof of completion, the confirming water right certificate is to remain
in the name of the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation or the district/water supplier. This
is a temporary transfer.

YES E] NO [] NA IE The district/water supplier will be responsible for submitting the claim of
beneficial use prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE). This is a

temporary transfer.
T o
(]L// { /‘W/ﬁﬁ Colton, BVID District Manager O QZ/Z/ /ZD
Slgnatur of Hvs rict Manager)Water Supplier Name (print), Title Date
RECEIVED
VA T even
Supplemental Form D for Division 380 Transfers Within a District/Water Supplier Page 3 of 3 Last Revised 11-2019
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PARTITION PLAT NUMBER_P2014-0o2

Sftumhsocfhﬂal.ll‘mdﬁ. Tomnship 7 South,
Township 7 South, Range 40

@Eu:ement described in_deed 81
11 095 falls North of Parcel 2

Found 1/2" iron rebar, bent.
Set by Survey Number 7-40-34¢

Q3AI303Y

U—O—¥

NB8'50'41"W

DETAIL SCALE: 1”=100"

929.77

i’:’&z«g

443.04

NO'40°51°E

Found 1/2" kron rebor with plastic
cop, buried 14 inches below grade,
set by Survey Number 7-40-3

1
3118 —L— SCALE: 1”=2000’ BASIS OF BEARIN G
Siamhﬂﬂldapchtwhﬂm
mh el ;'s':n'm ‘Ronge 39 East san o
P?;"—MD ond Union N:ky’.s'tl\vyk Oll—ml
s 187 17|16 LEGEND
& 1.,; 20121 ® Monument of record, not tied by this partition
UNSURVEYED % or monmument, sst by Survey Number
. ~39~7, 7~ s
g PARCEL 1 15\ 3.5’..,7.,.7. partition unla:c %rmimts’.m?:;
2,100+ ACRES ?’\?
R
s N\ Sy
gl & < Vaughan, dated Nov.—Dec. 2
Gilo | & B o BTG LE A o
M7 |@24 199 19{20 20)21
co. k0. 608 —~—  Centeriine
[ ® ®
% 58S 55 3086 © 30729 ) 29[28 —. —  Eosement Line
‘g EE | E f%b‘k ... Existing Ditch
E u{m_m") o @ PARCEL 2 — ¢ ;:c.r‘b_d‘,mmmnmmt as per Survey Number
6.96 ACRES
g 4 SEE DETAlp S ) {1 Record measurement as por Survey Number
] QE;’ 8 {1 Record measurement os per MF B13 47 0051
E @ gvg @ Gl & 5 fliogd‘mcawumml as per Survey Number
25 30 30429 29. 8 =S
3 6 Py (sgcfxw f'ﬂ"”-g"‘;‘)ﬂ o] 32133 - - Record measurement as per Survey Number
C-W1/16

REFERENCE _MA TERIAL

B13 47 0051

Profiminary Title Number 0031047, doted
‘Octovar 13 2?“ /3, propored by AmeriTitle

NARRATIVE
This partition was dona of the req
Chartle.

the request ol

representotive 'bf

Allen Potato, LLC. ~Mr. Voughan wonted the
e

R D.

C ONRDO

SURVEYOR’S EXACT COPY STATEMENT

th, Range 39 East and Sections 16, 19, 20, 29 and 30,
te Meridion, Boker County, Oregon

NOTES AND EASEMENTS

£ 25 . in to Litard
uﬂ‘m-r width, gronted to imigation Company by deed recorded in Book 62, Page

25 . in ted to Lilard
mf.‘m. width, groni Imigation Company by deed recorded b Book 62. Poge

ted to S.A. Uilord and UF. Lilord by deed recorded in Book 77,
oS 00 o Bt e 2
Somment, %pied to Lockle 8. Riggina ond Poul W. Riggias by desd recorded in Bock 88, Page 305,

Ec ted to Lockie 8. ond Poul W. by dead recorded in Book 177,
Eovemant, gronted Riggins Riggins by 90, Poge

Eosement tod to, Sherift of Baker County by deed recorded In Book 1 1
4 gronted to, Shertt of Boke % 124, Poge 110, over any

§osgmant, 1o kit specifed, granted o Pocifc Teephane nd Telegroph Company, by deod recorded
Eosgment. no wkith spacified, gronted (o Pocific Taiphone ond Telegroph Company; by deed recorded
Reservotion of minercis, b desd from the Stats of Oregon, recorded in Book 137, Page 83
Reservotion of mineral rights, in deed from Alida Bodeou, recorded in Book 160, Pogs 53¢
Eosament, gronted to United Stotes of America, by Deed 66 26 054, for water pipe line

Easament, granted 1o United States of America, by Desd 66 26 056, for water pipe fine

Right of way sosement, 10 fi In widith, gronted to Callfomia~Poclfic Utities Company, recorded In

Eosement, gronted to Baker Valley Irrigation District, recorded in Deed 67 51 034 for krrigotion canol
Ecsement, granted fo United Stotes of America, by deed recorded o3 Deed 68 23 026

Rioht of way eosement. 10 ft wids, gronted to Callfornio—Pacific Utlities Company, recorded in Deed

occess provisions contoined In Deed to Stote of Ores orded os deed 70 15 012, Deed
S ot e et 51167087 & i =

Limited occess provisions contained i Finol Judgement to the Stote of Oregon recorded as Boker
County Court Record 72 21 056

Bight of woy easemant, 15 ft. wids, gronted to Califomia—Pacific Utilties Compony, recorded in Deed
Right of way easament, 15 ft. wids granted to Colifornio—Pocific Ullities Company, recorded in Deod

Right of way easement, graned to Collfornia~Pacific Utlities Company, recorded in Deed 78 23 108
Eosement, 15 L wide, gronted to C P National Corporation by Deed recorded as 81 14 095
Easement, gronted to Boker Volley irrigation District by Deed 90 12 107

Eosement, 10 ft. wide, granted to Oragon Troll Electric Consumers Cooporative by Dead 88 16 119
Sewoge disposcl shall be provided by a DEQ opproved sanitary sewoge disposal system

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@

WATER RIGHTS

1, Cartificate 53123 to Fraser Ranches, over partion of £ 1/2 of SE 1/4, Sec. 24 175, R3E and W 1/2 of
W 1/2 of Sec 19, T7S, R40E.

2. Permit G15710, over most of the land within this partition.

B Garmit G13616, over portion of lands within Sactions 24 and 25, 75, R3%E and Sece 18, 19 ond 20, 75,
eote 73908 lo Bcker Valey krigation Disiict, for storoge right over @ portien of the NE 1/4, NE

v/«s.cu.ns

5. Cortificate 52843 to Connecticut Generul Life lnsurance Co over o portion of Section 29 and the NE 1/4
Section 30, T7S, R40E.

6. Cortificote 73566 to Kirk Smith over a portion of Section 30, T75, R4OE.

% Gartifcote 86090 to Lindsoy Brothers ond Donold and Dorothy Hubbard, over @ portion of Sec. 30, 175,

mauunmcs-m;u-ho
t_the onnexed

trocing Is an
enﬂ.hhcf‘h(R.cudl IBAKER
submitted as per O.R.S. 92.120.

t, Jaflvey S Hou, rogistered Oregon Surve
brepored the

No. 83571, _do hereby certify
tlon Plat No. 2o~ 00%. _and
Partition Plat as the some is
TY, ond sald exact copy is

b

Hsu, OPLS 83571

2520 11 vid



WATER WELL REPORTS

RECEIVED
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NOTICE TO WATER WELL OOZ«H’:’O“C!.
B ine ow&;;a WELL nuﬁ ﬂ m ] m.g e ,\ UnE - | &NA.
0.

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. STATE OF OREGO

SALEM, OREGON 97310 ? (Please type or print) FEB191978 —

within 30 days from the date /

of well completion. (Do not write above ..AS —.Javﬂ. PESOURCES DEPT.

1) O
Name /.

Address \\. x

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New in:* D ing O o Abandon (]
1f abandonment, describ fal and procedure {n ftem 13, (11) WATER LEVEL: o..B_._as._ a.__.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was tirst found

Rotary Driven [} D X 1l O 1 [] | Static level mNh £t. below land surface. Date N 27 N%

Cable Jetted O
Dug O Bored O Irrigation .?.;E_ [] Other Cl | Artesian pressure ibs. per square inch. Date

and distance from section or subdivision corner

* . CASING INSTALLED: SJ-N”D Welded o | 2 WELL LOG:  Diameter of well below oasing .. g
.....” Diam. from Fdo 10 w Zo.. 1t Gage 4o Depth drilled u\ 20 . Depth of completed well 3 WN

* Plam. from - % to f. Gage ... Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of 5-31-—-
" Diam. from ft. to L e T — and show thickness and nature of each and aquif
- with at least one entry for each n-.!.‘- of 3..!-:0: l-voz o!i ar--. in
p —-Egﬂ ).H—QZW in riorated? i O No. position of Static Water Level and # strata.
/ .Eg From To SWL
Size of perforations in. b m { o 12
#hﬁc ......... perforations from ... Q o < N L N‘ ﬁ\.\ h; \\
per from ft. to ft. 4 = S
................................ perforations from ft. to ft. 45
= a3
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [) Yes Jj No A NN
's Name A ,
Type Model NO. ...ooomrvrcncssrrrssseress o -
b 1T R— Slot size ... Set from . to . 33
o771, F—— Slot size .............. Set from ft. to 7t
o . S/l v
(8) WELL TESTS:  Rramdownis smoun wier level b .
Was a pump test made? [) Yes &z., 1f yes, by whom? p, P20 [2)
viia: 1 50 gal/min. witD 0 _#t. drawdown atter m.N\ nr.
" ” " 4 " 4
A~ 2
Gampuesion : - |\ J et e
Bailer test gal./min. with £t. drawdown after hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.m.
Aperature of (-S.A\Q Depth artesian flow encountered .......... . | Work .F_.Sn\ -
(9) CONSTRUCTIO Date well drilling machine moved otf of well /. 27 17,
Well seal—Material used W%\ Q\ ?\ U—.E.““-E“—ln gn:w.- SWO-.?BS 5 .
well was construc under my rect supervision.
Well sealed from land surface to MQ\N po— L Materials :nnn -5& nformatio —.Qg-.-hn at are true to my
Diameter of well bore to b of seal best knowle e Q \
Diameter of well bore below seal \ % _w { [Signed) Pt Date \ T b w uN %
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal .. \N s e Operator) mo
How 2.:.:. grout placed? [~ Drilling Machine Op¥rator’s License No. .&&.™ L. .......cenerrneeeee.
N&;\ %sx\\ \\.w "
m Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
) - This to: was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
............ Wl true to \N my go§ belief,
#a. & drive shos used?. O Yo o Eluss Size: location £ Rkl dZ b AT d&! e M)..\\..\.&..’ .............................
Did any strata ble water? [J Yes LRZO , tirm or 32\- . CPype or print)
L4
Type of water? depth of strata Address \ W %. Fk ol

Method of sealin,

strata off
(Signed} Z— Jexrel Al
Was well gravel pack L.Mf- ONo  Size of ﬁ-ﬁ.g E @..Hsl.
%20 )

Gravel placed rom ... Rl0D........ tt. to u“\&\ Contractor’s License No. =) .(.Z<-Bate .....Lmm.. WELL 1




e BRLA LV kW WATEE WELL KEFUKY

filed

o rom manrem, sarm OGRS 1937

within 30 Qo R PEOURCES DEPT. (Do not write above ths line)
LGN OREGON

-~

New Well Deepening (]

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

75 / H0E ~/9cc

(Please type or print)

STATE OF OREGON ij State Well No.
DR

State Permit No. ...

(10) LO OF WELL: _
County I Driller's well number /’ < ¢

W72 14 Section /?' T, ,75 "R YT wm

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

Reconditioning [J Abandon [J
1f abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Rotary Driven [
Cable Jetted [ Domestic Vdustrul ) Municipal [
Dug OO Bored [J Irrigation Test Well Other 0
CASING INSTALLED: 00 Welded ~O
7) .« Diam. trom .. @....... t. t0 . Gage £.2-9.°

5 ...” Diam. from ... (9 ........... £t. to Q

ft. to

78 . Gage :J-GTQ

PERFORATION(S_& - APer!ormdv n Yes ([J No.

.. ype of perforator used b A

Size of perforations yg.é_

in. by /71- in.

ft. to

22."0 perforations from ......... ‘. 0 .......... ft. to

SR, perforations from
e perforations from

ft. to

() SCREENS: Well acreen installed? [ Yes ﬂﬂo

Manufacturer's Name

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well‘.,é

Depth at which water was first found £,
Static level 60 #t. below land surface. Date
Artesian pressure 1bs. per square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG:  Diameter of well below casing .L.O......
Depth driled 2 /O #i. Depth of completed wel 7O .

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

MATERIAL From To SWL

Wellgr, Seil ol

Type Model NO. .ocirmmmnrcninssssninsness

Set from ft. to £t

Set from ft. to ft.
(8 WELL TESTS: DTl BRI
Was a pump test made? [] Yes Mo 1f yes, by whom?
Yield: _gal./min. with £t. drawdown after hrs.

”» » »
- " » g J '
Bailer test ____gal./min, with £t. drawdown after hrs. o N '« “n I‘
Artesian flow _gpm
\perature of water ’7“: Depth artesian flow encountered ... #t. | Work started d - 1? 197 7 Completed - ),9 177

(9) CONSTRUCTION:

/

Well seal—Material used a?ém]é&"l‘/$mk$€/-

Well sealed from land surface to

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal

Diameter of well bore below seal

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal

Number of sacks of bentonite used
Brand name of bentonite

L 4

..... L.

i

in well seal

.. sacks

Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons

of water

1

Was a drive shoe used? [] Yes lﬂo Plugs ...........
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes

Type of water?

depth of strata

{3
1]
P
w
Afé 1bs./100 gals.

Method of sealing strata off

Was well vel ed? Yes
Gravel placed from

No  Size of gravel: ...

£t. to

ft.

Date well drilling machine moved off of well "/ L? 19) 7

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and info rted above are true to my

Pl v 2

[Signed] .CorrZe2? . £ o el W Date . "3/, l?
(Drilling

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. éo ....................

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the Mest ¢of, my know; and belief.
77

Name

Address /£ vé... Gt
[Signed] ==

(_Mater Well Contractar)
Contractor’s License No..i .......... Date .57 el WELL 2

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) l 3 99 1 Page 1 of 2



NOTICE TO WATER WELL LUNAIRALLUL
The original and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT.
SALEM, OREGON 91310
within 30 days from the date
of well completion.

mnwmnmnREBEIVED

STATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)

(Do not writa avove ths My TER RESOURCES' BEP.™
—SALEM—OREGON—

JsME=Aca

Dec grr ™

)

New Well [J Deepening 1

Reconditioning ﬁ

Abandon [

1t abandonment, describe material and Eudun in Item 13.

(3) TYPE OF WELL:

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Rota Driven O
cm:’ O Jetwed O Domestic [J Industrial [J Municipal I
Dug O Bored O Irrigation J Test Well [J Other O
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [)  Welded
0w Q... 1. Gage 1 ASED..

ft. to

£t to

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

2=

County Driller's well number ”
AL 1w T v section /4 v 7Z[ ® 0w
Bearing and distance from untlon or mbdlvhion ocorner

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well,

Depth _at which water was first found '/ ft.
Static lovel éa £t. below hnd surizce. Dats

Artesian pressure 1bs. por square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG:  puameter of well baiow casing .. LD ...

Depth driliad /7 ,2?,,, pwgm of completed

5 well 2‘2 £t.
Formation: Describe color, m:cmfe. grain size and structure of materials;

and show thickness and r.azﬁm i each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in

PEBFOBAT!ONS: Perforated? ﬂY‘l O No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
of perforator used (1 y ) MATERIAL From To SWL
riorations in. by 3 - 5 L 24
2 ................. perforations from /7./ ............ ft. to # 7 / . 2t _LM g .
............................... perforations from ft. to @, -
................................ perforations from £t to 1. 4 7 "
) SCREENS: _ Well screen installed? 0 Yes Kﬂo
Manufscturer's Name L, 7
Type Model NO. ...ccccmmmmmuimeassissisines
Diam, ... Slot size ... . Set from ft. to ®.
Set from ft. to f°t.
(8) WELL TESTS:  Rumigot iy v
Was a pump test mde?v Yes [] No If yes, by whom?
Viald: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs,
[ I’} ”
Bajler test gal./min, with #t. drawdown after hrs.
Artesian flow . &p.m
perature of water Depth artexian flow encountered ............. ft. | Work started 7 / Complated 72D ~ 7 19
©®) CONSTRUCTION; Date well drilling machine movad oft o well 9. 7 197
Well seal—Material used %@4%@# ................................... m“'l'n:h‘l mlllm“ mt‘:uﬂtem“m: direct
s well was construc er my direct supervision.
Well sealed from land surface to .. /g ft. Materials used and Hon re ted above are to my
Diameter of well bors to bottom of lnl .......................... best knowleg, /
Diameter of well bore below seal . [Signed Lt Cdalty.. SAREAMEY. 5. Dlte/ 0 Af. 197
Number of sacks of cement used in well nell /‘ ............................ sacks dperatar) é o 7‘
How was gement grput placed? ,p,,m/p 4,4,, Drilling Machine tor's License No. ... 2@25.........
A I
‘p I/ f //ﬂ Water Well Contracior’s Certification:
This well was drilled under
true to theg best of knowl
Was a drive shoe used? ] Ye:}No Plugs ........ Sfze: location ... it. Name
Did any strata contain unusal water? [J Yes [ No
Type of water? l depth of strata Address ..[L..LC bk LS. ... \uoid §
Method of sealing strata oft [Bigned) recZl A opd- s
Was well gravel pneked?j Yes [] No of gravel: M WELL 2
Gravel placed from 4& ........ ft. tLézz Contractor’s License NQ p 20f2
age2o0

LETAR AMNIFINNAT. SHERTR T NENRARARVY




" “ene origina o re| oy Vil VW isb
e — :&“&"d&.“"“" 7™y, WATER WELL ‘MMN 23 4,@5.
WATER RESOURC TMENT. STATE OF OREGON 1"% Wtats Wall No.
SALEM,

within 30 days from date

of well completion.

m--' type of PHFLTER RESOURC?S fQ&PRemit No.
\D oo met e avove sis ke p £, C2EGON

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County Vot Driller's well number r“'7

2

New Woﬂ# Deepening [} Abandon [J]

Reconditioning )
1f abandonment, describe material and Ee_g_dm in Item 13

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Rotary Driven O
Cable Jetted O Domestic [J Industrial (] Municipal [
Dug ([0 Bored O lrrluuonﬂ Test Well [) Other [

CASING INSTALLED: 'l'lu'udod D Wel
* Diam. from 42.

)ﬁ@O

et to D

nam

PERFORATIONS: Perforated? KY“ O Ne.

cype of perforator used %4421_// .
/) L . by 3 in.

S b w A section /7. 7)'& ﬂ& WM.

Bearing and distance from or subdivision corner

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth at which water was first found A

sutic tevel_£ B #t. below land surface. Dats [/ 2§~ 77

Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .....8..........
Depth drilied . /0 . Depth of completed want 2 7 1.

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
position ot amu Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

From Te

J»Lf,AL ko
)_‘/H,',’“ oC «W 9 .t_é;

perforations from ; -
perforations from #%t. to # 0'/’: ~ N hoedt ¢ (OAq oc __Ai
i "
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? (J Yoo [ No Corgee/s Sé - /&
Manutacturer's Name IYM’LY.”!!'
Type MOdel NO. oocooeeevvvreesssmssssisassienns - mmm.,n( ” 1G5 >~ L[
Diam. .........couee Slot size ............... Set from ft. to 7t Wmm /= <~/ -
T, —— Slot 8128 ............. Set from ft. to ft la/remir Cinens 2 /| (2
»
() WELL TESTS:  Dugmsumumiye wwe  pO2SS I
Was a pump test made? [) Yes No If yes, by whom? P | yi P
(]

QQQ E/m!n with /() #t. drawdown ater 4 hrs.
;Q_az,oﬁe;,:-s_ot . :

w77

w27

Bailer test __gal./min. with #t. drawdown after hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.m.

\perature of water& ¥'Depth artestan flow encountered ... . | Woek startea /. /-z l_"llcﬂ&‘ /-2 S
(9) CONSTRUCTION Date well drilling machine moved off of wall _//. z_é
Well seal—Material used . C}"?L’ﬂ Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

Well sealed from land surface to ... S " . 3
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ... / 4 ¢
Diameter of well bore below seal ...... /Q in. m ;

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal . ndl. 2() ... sacks

How,

G D7 prps

This well was constructed under direct supervision.
and above are to my
Dau/‘z 127 19. 7]

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ...... é (44 5‘ :

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well udrmedundfﬁujuﬂsdicﬁonmdthunponh

true to know!
Name /.é..( IA:Ls...i .........

Did any strata tain ble water? [ Yes No i or print)

'!"ypo of water? depth of strata Address / /(:’l L L5 'fl <Lkl t//,l"?

Method of sealing strata off . (Si i) .7r . ,J o taces b ‘I P

Was_well gravel packed? g Yes [) No Size of ﬁlwl:%ﬂ.ﬁ“ (Walar Well Contractor)

Grayel placed from ... ﬂ. ft. to 23& 1t Contractor’s License No. ..=).... wld W
ELL3

b (USE ADDITIONAL SHERTS IF NECESSARY)



NOTICE TO WATER WELL
The original and first copy

WATER RESOURCES DEPAR
SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date

SNV
e

Porirr

STATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)

Stats Permit No.

of well complthoer: "R RESOURCES D&?ﬂ write above this line)

U

(1) OWNER:
Name ﬁ

New Well (0 Deepening [

(3) TYPE OF WELL:

Sotary Betven. () Domestic [J Industrial [] Municipal O
Cable Jetted [
Dug ([ Bored O Irrigation K| Test well [ Other [

Reconditioning [J
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 13

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Abandon (X

CASING INSTALLED d ] Welded [
e “7?

s

ft. Gage .A. ?‘

Sy, % Section . R. £ wa
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

(10) TION OF WELL: o
Coun T Driller's well number /-
S : Z Z [ 2 ;E 7/

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

Depth at which water was first found 7” £t
Static level /é #1. below land surface. Date
Artesian pressure 1bs. per square inch. Date
(12) WELL LOG: piameter of well below casing ......
Depth drilled O 1. Depth of completed well ft.

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation, Report each change in

PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [ Yes ﬁNo. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
sype of perforator used MATERIAL From To ’ SWL
Size of perforations in. by in. { IT o A ,/27
................................ perforations from ft. to . X ¥ E &~ ” 2g
................................ perforations from ft. to . L4 Lo ‘ M_&__—_—.
................................ perforations from ft. to £t Og‘/

o /e T eters /
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes (3 No & ( = mrhos )/
Manufacturer’s Name » 4 P
Type Model No. a (rnden Vs d
Diam. . /P edi
Diam. ... Slot size A | 22 1/2
~
¢
. Drawdown is amourit water level is

(8) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level . 47 g
Was a pump test made? [] Yes [] No If yes, by whom? -
Yiald: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. £ / L4 fh /e

” p ” - / b

” ” ~ a

/
Bailer test gal./min. with £t. drawdown after hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.m.
perature of water Depth artesian flow encountered .............. ft. | Work started [, 22 )sCo@.Eloud

(9) CONSTRUCTION:

Well seal—Material used .
Well sealed from land surface

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal
Diameter of well bore below seal ... 4

5?0 7‘9 2.

’téé &rwJ?d’vSeT

Date well drilling machine moved off of well

-2 W)

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
This well was constructed under

direct supervision.
above are true to my

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal

......

.........................

250 lbs Bentgide 2S5l Wafeil
Was a drive shoe used? [] Yes ﬁNo Plugs ......... Size: IOCI@ ......... i ft.
Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes & No } 1
Type of water? depth of strata m .‘
Method of sealing strata off g ,
Was well gravel packed? (] Yes ENo Size of gravel: E %

Gravel placed from

.. 1t

Date ZZQ 19..7 /
ok

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well was drme:n under my Jurhdli‘cttlon and this report is

true to the Pest

Name (LT

] (Type or print)
"Address ~ S
[Signed] == (O L ot e i o : WELL 4
Contractor’s License No. =¢.¢.. <. Date ....... ?"l 3 gp&il of 2




NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

mesmmesemtpemer wares wew, neeost RE OF | 13
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. , STATE OF OREGON ﬁEg ﬁ
e e f) e i RERS DESY

“h:‘!t:l‘iomplmon. % C (Do met write above this l‘“)WATER RESOURC!S bgpf.
(10) LOCATL ) 5’ MDN

4 Driller's well number ;' /
___&,ﬁs__‘ (w7 n Gr wu
cornaf’_

Wawmmum

(2) TYPE OF WO H
New Well ] Deepening [ mauonm)‘ Abandon O

1f abandonment, describe material and procedureinftem 13 . | (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) I’BOPOS USE (CM): Depth at which water was first found 7? £,
g:;'l:’ m 8 Domestic [J) Industrial [J Municipal [] | Static level #t. below land surtace. Date /L L7 7
Dug 0 Bored 0O Irrigation iMWﬂl ] Other D | Artesian pressure ibs. per square inch. Date

CASING INSTALLED: O Welded (12) WELL LOG:

/0 » Diam. from 'f...& ......... 10 L4 o cage 2 ASE. Depth dritied 2 :-.0

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in

PERFORATIONS: tadt X Yos O No. position of Statie Water Levei and indicate principal water-bearing steata.
‘mumwrw_‘iﬁgﬁﬁﬂ!; MATRRIAL BESEIREE
Size of wons Vg vy % in. ) " i
53 7 R - L el AT S
............................... perforations from ft. to £t y) 2 p)

perforations from #, to #.

(8) WELL TESTS:  bren vy B g

Was a pump test made? [) Yes No If , by whom?

Yield: O  gi/mm. m/;? #t. drawdown atter 5 brs.
0:_;_2‘ p/. eSS O~ ” »

Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after _hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.m.

perature of water  Depth artesian flow encountered ... n | work started O~ 5 197/ compereaf2-2 7 uZ?
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved off of well /M
Well seal—Material used . Qméﬂ?‘ 67\047L ........ Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

Well sealed from land surface to ... /
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ...« S ...
Diameter of well bore below seal ... /5

This well was constructed under my direct supervision.
and inf bove

4,:';';/"7/‘ ,//)o /pﬁ_ffﬁ._...ﬁijﬁﬁﬁﬁif@f'ﬁ‘. i

‘Water Well Contractor’s Certifioation:
Thuwenwndrmedundnrmyjuﬂndlcﬂmmdﬁhmth

Was a drive shoe used? [] Yes X No Plugs ...
Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes Iﬁ

, firm or pe
Type of water? depth of strata Address ./. L. L. 7.0/..% .......................
Method of sealing strata off
8 A L trtomr >~ Al S o
[alytah) ’é e gkl

Was well gravel paokcd?XYu O No _Size of pvu;/f/mznﬂ WELL 4
Gravel placed from ... /X ............... tt. to o2 A Contractor’s License @ Date // Page 2 of 2




RECEIVED

. Temperature of water [Qﬁ' Depth Artesian Flow Found
c Was a water analysis done? [ Yes By whom

STATE OF OREGON

weLin s LY S

START CARD # N IR

Special Construction approval DYumNo'MdCawmd%ﬂ 20

Explosives used [[] Yes mNo Type Amount
HOLE SEAL

Dismeter From To Materiai
Iy

or pouads
S S e [ BT ods

-

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
County Latitude

Longitude
Township, N or($) Range it_@« W, WM.
Section Ng 14

TaxLot QUL Block Subdivision

Stroet Address of Well (or nearost address) ([ ONROC . L ANS.

mmmfm
34/ "t below land surtace. pee [~/ Q0

Artagian pressure 1b. per square inch. Date

7Ty WATER BEARING ZONES:

Depﬂtnwhichwwwuflnfmnd 3
o~
i SWL

From To Estimated Flow Rate

e et

()

o o ek L "\mem“

o' M

-

(12) WELL LOG:
Howwassealpiaced:  Meod (A [IB mc _Op [Oe Ground Elevation
o o X Materi From T SWL
Backfill placed from fi 0 fr. Material | al 0
Gravel trow ol fi.  Size of gravel 323 T S0 A EE')
mﬁmﬂﬁu @ |
Dissneter n;- Te ma-r%sg. Piastic w.&d Theeaded u ¥ LOS
o ot YO L 0 O ¢ 3
— ML g o & O i iddad (@0 |32
% g a4 ] %&ﬁ_ﬁﬁh{ "‘\'1 oan 1231 |23
o O 0d 0 = (M D Ssione.
o g O O Yoy e s LR A 0L RA Shele 2N 1A

wf (3 ﬂ\.; \er\'p\'/

mdmymmhmmnmmw“? [} Too tittle
[)saty [IMuddy []Odor [JColored [T} Other
Depth of strata:

WQQ‘X s
Npﬂ mﬂouur\ TL %

vy € B g Ly DolaR.

Datz started - - -
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR  SECOND COPY -C USTOMER

13991 WELL K

WWC Number
Signed Date
(bonded) Wat - Certification:
1 mmm«mm
on this well the construction dates sgported sbove. All




RECEIVED

BAKE 52394

STATE OF OREGON

WELL LD. LABEL# L
START CARD #

{13078
e

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT SN |
(a5 required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 6%0-205-0210 2/4/2015 ORIGINAL LOG # i
(l) LAND O“INER OwnerWelti L -
FirstName BULY Last Name DOLSEN R = (%N LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Company MCE Q} Rr\NLH LiC o R C ount Twp 700 8 N/ Range 40060 F E/W WM
Address PO BOX 1726 S i Sec & nfthe SF 4 TaxLov 2800 o
YAKIMA State WA Zp Q7814 . e oL SN e S
= New Well [ Deej g 3 Conversion ‘ax Map Rumber Lot =,
(2) TYPE OF WORK [jrewWell { ] otemng | o e f T DMS or DD
Alteranon (complete Za &0 | | Abandonmentcomplete 34| finmn ot DMS or DD
& N tong
(22) PRE Ag,'] ER‘;\TIQ.‘,,,‘ To  Gauge Su Plstc Wl fhrd street address of wel! {@ Ncarest address
asing: . T MBS S 1 TSRO T 5
Casing:[ | ] L oL (47012 ¢ ONRORD. BAKER CITY OR
Maierial brom fo ¢
Seal:| J i | . s
31D ! (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
ERO!M\, An —_iRmar\ Mud W abic Auger { abie Mud o o Date rS}"_LAp_“_I F SWLfy
P b Eeesd -t S Fusting Well 7 Pre-Alteration I —
__{Kevcrsc Rotary .Umc: Complered Well 11/13/2018 | ’_’:T[ —
- o 3 N . g -
(4) PROPOSED USE - L___} Domestic .lm gavon | |Communin Flowing Artesian”{ ] Dry Hoie?
[_ “Hodustral! Commernicial _‘ Livesiock | i)«-\mmnnk WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found a5
|__Thermal Elmecucm Tt SWL Date Fram To Fst Flow SWL{psi: + SWL(fD
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard] | Attach cop ) S A TR 1T
Depth of Completed Well 26700 ® b 40 | o0 1500 J .____J: L 2
BORE HOLE SEAl sacks ‘ | i i
Dia From To Materia! From To Am e T ! | 1
20 0 79 1 {Cemen _ ] 0 J AU J} } .H ‘ 1
it ) 98 Calculated | 52| L ! 1 i o
12 498 BET . . ‘ ': :
L : ! “alculated (11 WELL LOG Giround Llevation
ey (e ) s ————— A e
How was seal placed Method ‘___ A LB L)Sf( D L___i;l’ Matena From io
o Other Lo B Top sonl . ) ' 0 i .s
Backfiil placed itom _ _flw __ft Matenal Tanish brown claysione hard . H 4 H -
Vi i i Az ! 17 {
Filter pack fiom it tw ft Matenal Size | Brown clay stone we T ; -4
' ———— i Brown hard ciaysione N R LI 140 l
Explosives used E Yes Type ..ooow Amouwni . Brown clay stone med hard W . 40 05 |
(5a) ABANDONMFNT USING ( NHYDRATED BFNTON[TE Frown claysione med soft WH 304 520 |
Praposed Amount Actual Amount Crny basatt med hard with fractures Wh 520 501 i
(Gray basalt med hard | ol i H60
(6) CASING/LINER v o o Uray basalt hard R )
Casmg Liner D+ krom fe Gauge St Pisie Wid Thed 4 + —t
o) D EEEE 2 398 | 256 | @) iwl T N 4
O : RECEVED BY OWHD ] |
Ko, {3 e Xi T 250 )| . T
vy (e 10 487 | eb7 | 280 == + -t -4
‘ool LT ! o — et ¢ ;
B b e et F . MARI2Z01 L -
L J e T et e ey T D ¥ s § caent et e - .
Shne i)( Inside 1 Oumdc | YOther  Locution u! shoes . ) j i i
Temp casing D Yes i From L g O }1 “ :
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS g 1 t {

Perforauons  Method Holt perterator

Sereens  Tvpe e R
Peri,  Casing/ Screen Seravsiot Sip 7 of Vedes
Sereen Laner i biom sl pipe wize,
Pect 1Casing, 32 260 § 180K i
Perf  {Casing] 10 520 | 25 L 9240
. N - SE, S _-J,.,, - ~
| ! — ]
i H H
l H M i | e
(8Y W \m Minimum testing time is 1 hour
) Pump Baes -\\._‘ A Flowing Artesian
Yield galioun Drawdows Dol siem/Pump depth Duraton tbry

1‘ ! : At i s
g ! {58 Yy .
2 i {
3 & T - e

i 2

3 lemperature 36 “F Lab dtml\/\m.___, RECI & L — S

Date Started 172614 __Completed 11:142016

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

I cerfy that sthe work § performed on the construchon. deepenmy altaration. o
shundonment of this well 5 comphance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards  Materials used and nfurmation reported above are true te
the best of my knowledge and belie

License Number Ohae

“igned

(honded) Water Well Constructor € ertification

b actepm rcsgnnsshm:\ tor the construchon, deepeting alteration. oF abandonme;
wark performed on thts well during the construcnion dates reported above Al wol
performed during this tme 15 n compliance with Oregon water supply we
constructon standards  This report 15 truge to the best of my knowledge and belied

- Warer quality wn‘_emﬁy [ IVes (descnibe betow) TDS amount . Lacense Number 1§06 Date 24,2015
From - Description »\m«uml “nite
L i | L Sigaed  JOHN MARCTEL (b-fited) R i
| ; Jr i Comact Infe topronaiy o
| | L
”RHHN"\! CWATER RESOURC l S DEPARTMENT

THIS REPORT MUS

ST BE STUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS )l3()9P|9 IN OF W

WELL S



1 upv s

STATE OF OREGON BAKE 52392 WELL L.D. LABEL# L{ | 14089
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # 1023803
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 2/3/2015 ORIGINAL LOG # |

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well L.D.

First Name BILL Last Name DOLSEN

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)

Company MCEST RANCHES LLC. County BAKER Twp 7.00 S N/S  Range 40.00 E E'W WM
Address P.O BOX 1726 SW /4 of SW 1/4 Tax Lot 2800
City _YAKIMA State WA Zip 98907 i“ fﬁ—ml;r—— /g ofthe ST Lot
L - ax u
) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion i R - "or DMS or DD
DAlteration (complete 2a & 10) [_lAbandonment(complete 5a) o ' " or DMS or DD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Long ___ 0 '
Dia + From To  Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd (" Street address of well (@ Nearest address
Casing;| 111 [ T 1O a0 d 47012 CONRO RD, BAKER CITY OR
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs
Seal: | ]
(3) DRILL METHOD _ (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
' Date  SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
A Cable Mud
Rotmy s Rotary Mnd DCable D o D RIRESES [Existing Well / Pre-Alteration
DReverse Rotary Other Completed Well 8/20/2014 14
(4) PROPOSED USE || Domestic [X]lrrigation [ ]community Flowing Artesian?[ |~ Dry Hole? [ ]
[ Jindustrial/ Commericial [ Livestock || Dewatering WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 23.00
[ ]Thermal [ ]injection [_| Other SWLDate  From To EstFlow SWL(psi) + SWI(ft)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special StandardD( Attach copy)| [7/22/2014 23 25 75 14
Depth of Completed Well 780.00 ft. 7/31/2014 175 710 1500 24
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/
Dia From To Material From To Amt [bs
20 0 58.5 | [Cement [ o [ 585 | 51 |s
16 58.5 579 Calculated | 50
8 579 | 780 || l l }
Calculated (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: ~ Method | Ja [ B [X]c [p [ e Material From To
er Top soil 0 5
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Tanish brown clay stone hard 5 23
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size Brown clay stone WB 23 25
) Brown clay stone hard 25 175
Explosives used: || Yes Type Amount Brown clay stone soft WB 175 527
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE Brown clay stone med hard WB 527 587
Proposed Amount Actual Amount Brown basalt med hard with fractured WB 587 647
Gray basalt med hard with fractures WB 647 710
(6) CASING/LINER _ Gray hard basalt 710 780
Casing Liner Dia  + From To  Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd
0 12 | X 24 500 [ 250 | [(® ()
®© ([ 16 | X 12 58.5 | 250 | |(®
D 12 500 579 | 365 | (@ ()
Shoe D Inside DOutside D Other Location of shoe(s)
Temp casing D Yes Dia From To
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method Holt perferator
Screens Type Material Date Started7/23/2014 Completed 8/20/2014
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot  Slot #of  Tele/
Screen Liner  Dia From To width  length _slots _pipe size (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Perf |Casing| 12 360 460 25 1 5400 12 I certify that the work | performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
Perf |Casing 12 460 560 25 1 5400 12 abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.
License Number Date
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour .
. : : : Signed
(O Pump () Bailer (o) Air (O Flowing Artesian
Yield gal/min _ Drawdown _ Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
1500 500 4 I accept responsibility for the construction. deepening, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Temperature 56 °F Lab analysis DY es By construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Water Pguality concerns? DYes (describe below) TDS amount License Number 606 Date 0.
Tom To Description Armoun nits RE&ETV‘ED—'

Signed  JOHN MARCIEL (E-filed)
Contact Info (optional)
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SK&ESKUM

WATER ASSOCIATES INC
April 26, 2022
Project No. 10068.005

Oregon Water Resources Department Via UPS
725 Summer Street N.E., Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Attention: Mr. Kelly Starnes

Submittal of Temporary Transfer Application
Baker Valley Farms, LLC
Baker County, Oregon

Dear Mr. Starnes,

We are submitting the attached temporary transfer application on behalf of Baker Valley Farms, LLC. This
application is the first of two temporary transfers we are requesting, based on the discussions Shonee
Langford (SWW) and I had with you on April 4, 2022. We expect to file the second application within the
next 3 weeks. We request the two applications be processed at the same time once the documents are
submitted to the Department because both transfers involve the same groundwater supplemental water right.

The attached application seeks to transfer 128.4 acres of primary and supplemental groundwater rights to a
portion of an irrigation pivot located on lands that are appurtenant to Baker Valley Irrigation District
(BVID) primary and supplemental surface-water rights. The BVID rights will not be exercised on the To
Lands nor will the From Lands be irrigated during the period the transfer is in effect.

As indicated, Shonee Langford will be the agent for the applications. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

SKOOKUM WATER ASSOCIATES INC.

ik R b -

Steven R. Bruce, RG, CWRE \-oi:“/t 0
Principal Hydrogeologist APR 9 7 2099
022

cc. Adam Dolsen; Baker Valley Farms, LLC
Collin Gerratt; Baker Valley Farms, LLC
Shonee Langford; Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt

Skookum Water Associates Inc. 1626 Victorian Way Eugene, OR 97401 Phone (503) 319-8926
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